TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. Adam G. Slote		06/22/2004	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Association of the Bar of the City of New York	
Street Address:	42 West 44th Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2457577	ILAWYER NETWORK
Registration Number:	2510786	ILAWYER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)393-8001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-393-8001
Email: info@slote.com
Correspondent Name: Adam G. Slote

Address Line 1: 100 Pine Street, Suite 750

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adam G. Slote

Total Attachments: 1

source=Document#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002876 FRAME: 0780 \$65.00 245757

900009391

Assignment

Adam G. Slote ("Assignor"), of 100 Pine St., Ste. 750, San Francisco, CA 94111, has adopted, used and is using a marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,457,577, dated June 5, 2001 and Registration No. 2,510,786, dated November 20, 2001.

Association of the Bar of the City of New York ("Assignee"), of 42 West 44th St., New York, N.Y. 10036, wants to acquire the mark and the registration thereof.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the good-will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration.

Date: 6/22/54

Adam G. Slote

TRADEMARK REEL: 002876 FRAME: 0781

RECORDED: 06/22/2004